3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
3.3 Fair value estimation (continued)

Fair value as at

Fair
value
hierarchy

Valuation
technique(s)
 and key input(s)

31 December

於十二月三十一日的公平值
2021 2020

二零二一年 二零二零年 公平值層級 估值技術及關鍵輸入數據
Notes HK’$000 HK’$000
附註 千港元 千港元

Financial assets at FVTPL
按公平值計入損益的金融資產
– Unlisted equity securities 16 5,500 5,500 Level 3 Income approach and

market approach
－非上市股本證券 第三級 收益法及市場法

3. 財務風險管理（續）
3.3 �平值估計（續）

Loco Hong Kong Holdings Limited  |  Annual Report 2021

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2021　截至二零二一年十二月三十一日止年度

176

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
3.3 Fair value estimation (continued)

The fo l lowing tab le summar izes the quant i ta t ive
information about the significant unobservable inputs
used in level 3 fair value measurements as at 31
December 2020 and 2021:

2021
二零二一年

Description
Fair

value
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable
input

Range of inputs
(probability-weighted
average)

Sensitivity of
fair value
to the input

描述 公平值 估值技術
重大不可觀察
輸入數據

輸入數據範圍
（概率加權平均值）

公平值對輸入數據的
敏感度

HK$’000
千港元

Unlisted equity securities  A 1,000 Market
approach

Enterprise value
to sales ratio

6.39 to 7.80
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$0.9
million to approximately
HK$1.0 million

非上市股本證券A 1,000 市場法 企業價值對銷售 6.39至7.80
（相對於所採納的輸
入數據+/-10%）

約0.9百萬港元至
約1.0百萬港元

Price to sales
ratio

6.33 to 7.74
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$0.9
million to approximately
HK$1.0 million

市銷率 6.33至7.74
（相對於所採納的輸
入數據+/-10%）

約0.9百萬港元至
約1.0百萬港元

Discount for lack
of marketability

18.3% to 22.3%
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$0.9
million to approximately
HK$1.0 million

缺乏市場流通性
折讓

18.3%至22.3%
（相對於所採納的輸
入數據+/-10%）

約0.9百萬港元至
約1.0百萬港元

Unlisted equity securities  B 4,500 Market
approach

Price to book
ratio

0.71 to 0.87
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$4.1
million to approximately
HK$4.8 million

非上市股本證券B 4,500 市場法 市賬率 0.71至0.87
（相對於所採納的
輸入數據+/-10%）

約4.1百萬港元至
約4.8百萬港元

Discount for
lack of
marketability

8.9% to 10.8%
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$4.4
million to approximately
HK$4.5 million

缺乏市場流通性
折讓

8.9%至10.8%
（相對於所採納的
輸入數據+/-10%）

約4.4百萬港元至
約4.5百萬港元

3. 財務風險管理（續）
3.3 �平值估計（續）

下表概述於二零二零年及二零
二一年十二月三十一日在第三級
公平值計量中使用的關於重大不
可觀察輸入數據的定量資料：

177港銀控股有限公司  |  二零二一年年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2021　截至二零二一年十二月三十一日止年度

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
3.3 Fair value estimation (continued)

2020
二零二零年

Description
Fair

value
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable
input

Range of inputs
(probability-weighted
average)

Sensitivity of
fair value
to the input

描述 公平值 估值技術
重大不可觀察
輸入數據

輸入數據範圍
（概率加權平均值）

公平值對輸入數據的
敏感度

HK$’000
千港元

Unlisted equity securities  A 1,000 Income
approach

Discount rate 19.3% to 23.6%
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$0.4
million to approximately
HK$1.7 million

非上市股本證券A 1,000 收益法 貼現率 19.3%至23.6%
（相對於所採納的
輸入數據+/-10%）

約0.4百萬港元至
約1.7百萬港元

Discount for
lack of
marketability

19.8% to 24.2%
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$0.95
million to approximately
HK$1.02 million

缺乏市場流通性
折讓

19.8%至24.2%
（相對於所採納的
輸入數據+/-10%）

約0.95百萬港元至
約1.02百萬港元

Free cash flow -10% to 10% Approximately HK$0.85
million to approximately
HK$1.1 million

自由現金流 -10%至10% 約0.85百萬港元至
約1.1百萬港元

Unlisted equity securities  B 4,500 Market
approach

Price to book
ratio

0.93 to 1.13
(+/-10% relative to
 the input adopted)

Approximately HK$4.0
million to approximately
HK$4.9 million

非上市股本證券B 4,500 市場法 市賬率 0.93至1.13
（相對於所採納的
輸入數據+/-10%）

約4.0百萬港元至
約4.9百萬港元

Discount for
lack of